113113
By following our simple step-by-step guide, you can easily determine how many circuits are required to ensure the electrical equipment you order is safe.
Tables featured in this guide have separate raceways for voice and data wires and meet Category 5 Performance Requirements. Data receptacles on our
powerhouses are .79"W x .59"D and utilize the Tyco Electronics 110 connect series jacks. For a list of Tyco Electronics distributors in your area, call the
Tyco Electronics Information Center at 800.522.6752. Electrical components are UL-Listed and manufactured in accordance with National Electrical Code
requirements. Certain cities and municipalities may have additional requirements. Hardwire systems must be installed by a licensed electrician.
Figure out how many amps you
will be running

96", 120", 144"
168", 192", 240"
HOW TO ORDER POWER: hardwire
Determine the width, length, and
shape of the conference table.
step 2 - sELECT THE NUMBER OF POWER
	 DOORS REQUIRED
Zero Doors
Choose zero doors, one door, two
doors, or four doors for conference
tabletop. (The doors are painted the
same color as the base.)
Note: One power door is available
only on 72"W and 84"W rectangle
and racetrack conference tables.
step 3 - LOCATE THE MODEL NUMBER
PRAB416H
Model No.
Sample table order code:
One Door
Two Doors
RacetrackBoatEZ ViewRectangle
Four Doors
NOTE: Must be installed by a licensed electrician.
2-DR Hardwire Power Harness Pack
Model #	 Table Length	 Wt	 List Price
EHS096DB	 96"	 14 lbs	 $1,035
EHS120DB	 120"	 16 lbs	 $1,035
EHS144DB	 144"	 19 lbs	 $1,035
EHS168DB	 168"	 19 lbs	 $1,035
EHS192DB	 192"	 23 lbs	 $1,035
EHS240DB	 240"	 25 lbs	 $1,035
	 Hardwire power feed, two harnesses, one
	 jumper, and two cover plates are included.
	W ill need to purchase duplexes.
4-DR Hardwire Power Harness Pack
Model #	 Table Length	 Wt	 List Price
EHS168QD	 168"	 42 lbs	 $2,327
EHS192QD	 192"	 46 lbs	 $2,327
EHS240QD	 240"	 42 lbs	 $2,327
Y-Connector
Model #	 Wt	 List Price
EHSY	 2 lbs	 $286
1-DR Hardwire Power Harness Pack
Model #	 Table Length	 Wt	 List Price
EHS7284	 72" or 84"	 11 lbs	 $518 HARDWIRING STEP 1
H
A
R
D
W
IR
IN
G
 STEP
 1
H
A
R
D
W
IR
IN
G
 STEP
 1
TABLES: CONFERENCE TABLES
PRESENTATION ENVIRONMENTS
Tables::POWER OPTIONS
How to order power: hardwire (8-wire, 4-circuit)
step 1 - HARDWIRE step 2 - SPECIFY (2) DUPLEXES FOR EACH
	P OWER DOOR
	 DUPLC11 (circuit 1)
	 DUPLC22 (circuit 2)
	 DUPLC33 (circuit 3)
	 DUPLC44 (circuit 4)
	 (separate dedicated circuit)
step 1 - SOFTWIRE (SURGE PROTECTED
	P OWER STRIP)
EHS168DB
Model No.
Hardwire order code:
The solution for heavy power use
requires multiple circuits. Specify the
power system according to the length
of the table and the number of doors
on the table.
HOW TO ORDER POWER: SOFTWIRE
SPPSDB
Model No.
Softwire order code:
The solution for light-to-moderate
power use requires an outlet for each
door on a table.
NOTE: Must be installed by a licensed electrician.
	Y -connector splits power so the hardwire
	 infeed can travel up the center leg of the
	 conference table.
114 800.521.9614 | WWW.BRETFORD.Com
	 Hardwire power feed, four harnesses, three
	 jumpers, and four cover plates are included.
	W ill need to purchase duplexes.
	 Hardwire power feed, one harness, and
	 one cover plate are included. Will need to
	 purchase duplexes.
Duplex - Circuit
Model #	 Wt	 List Price
DUPLC11	 1 lbs	 $29
DUPLC22	 1 lbs	 $29
DUPLC33	 1 lbs	 $29
DUPLC44	 1 lbs	 $29
H
A
R
D
W
IR
IN
G
 STEP
 2
6-Outlet Surge Protected Electrical Unit -
Two Door Softwire
Model #	 Description	 Wt	 List Price
SPPSDB	 6 outlets with 20' cord (Set of 2)	 8 lbs	 $341
	R equires two wall or floor outlets for two
	 door table.
6-Outlet Surge Protected Electrical Unit -
Three Door Softwire
Model #	 Description	 Wt	 List Price
SPPSQD	 6 outlets with 20' cord (Set of 4)	 22 lbs	 $676
	R equires four wall or floor outlets for four
	 door table.
6-Outlet Surge Protected Electrical Unit -
One Door Softwire
Model #	 Description	 Wt	 List Price
SPPSSI	 6 outlets with 20' cord	 5 lbs	 $151
TABLES: CONFERENCE TABLES
PRESENTATION ENVIRONMENTS
Tables::POWER OPTIONS
softWIRING STEP 1
softWIRING STEP 1
softWIRING STEP 1
	R equires one wall or floor outlet for one
	 door table.
115115
Cross section of power and data
channels underneath tabletop.
Entry grommet of table leg for
power and data wiring.
RJ45 = Data
RJ11 = Phone
61/32"
215/16" 229/32"